www.RunForRecovery.com Saturday, September 14, 2013
Second Chance Baptist Church Run For Recovery oK 74F Clear 64%H 9mphE

Bird's Fort Trail Pavilion, Irving, TX 5K Off :8:05 am

5K 74 Runners --- Average Time of 36:45 |Avg. Age Grade: 41.8% | pjacein
MALE Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace Age Grade OA GD

OVERALL l Jaime Cobos Frisco (44) 09:14 18:58.70 6:06.5 74.1% 1 1
OVERALL2 l John Burns Dallas (21) 09:23 19:57.95 6:25.6 64.9% 2 2
OVERALL3 l Devin Beaz]ex (48) 10:40 21:55.59 7:03.4 66.2% 4 3
M01-14 l Christian Turner (10) 17:39 38:18.44 12:19.8 41.2% 72 45
M20-24 l Joe Mascow (24) 13:42 -66 26:18.42 8:28.0 49.0% 15 11
2 Chrls Trevethlck Dallas (21) 16:44 34:17.98 11:02.4 37.8% 50 31

6 Kenny Thomas Dallas (24) 30:44 -73 1:00:15.02 19:23.6 21.4% 121 73

M25-29 l Bobbx Baraias Dallas (27) 11:34 23:12.08 7:28.1 55.6% 5 4
2 John Smith (29) 14:45 -40  28:50.87 9:17.1 448% 28 20

é James Ha” Dallas (27) 16:19 32:56.58 10:36.2 39.2% 45 30

4 Charles Moore Dallas (25) 15:46 36:05.21 11:36.9 35.7% 61 37

5 Bryan Floyd Dallas (28) 17:24 36:33.81 11:46.1 353% 62 38

6 Rayford Williams Dallas (29) 17:52 36:34.03 11:46.2 353% 63 39

8 Sean Robb|ns Dallas (27) 21:18 43:35.91 14:02.0 29.6% 90 56

9 Chris Bolds Dallas (28) 31:38 -195 1:00:00.53 19:18.9 215% 119 71

M30-34 l Dorian V|||eqas Irving (33) 12:06 24:15.35 7:48.4 53.8% 7 6
E Raul Serrano Dallas (32) 12:20 -6 24:33.89 7:54.4 52.9% 9 7

4 Nathanael Halby Dallas (31) 14:30 -12 28:47.24 9:15.9 450% 26 18

5 Josh Dillingham Euless (33) 17:10 35:51.72 11:32.6 364% 60 36

6 John Brown Dallas (33) 17:44 36:44.71 11:49.6 35.5% 65 40

7 Kenneth Lee Dallas (32) 18:57 39:11.34 12:36.8 33.2% 74 47

8 Lu|s Duran Dallas (32) 22:48 46:46.96 15:03.5 27.8% 103 64

9 Will Kinmon Dallas (34) 32:43 -345 59:41.21 19:12.7 22.0% 120 72

M35-39 l Rxan Parker (36) 12:06 -22 23:49.70 7:40.2 55.6% 6 5
2 Jonathan Myers Farmers Branch (35) 13:03 -64 25:01.60 8:03.3 52.7% 11 8

é Greqorv DVOI‘OCSIK Dallas (35) 19:06 -41 37:29.91 12:04.2 35.1% 68 43

4 Chad Foster Dallas (37) 26:13 53:18.55 17:09.5 25.0% 116 69

Positive Split fi, Timing provided by: 9/14/2013

/\ Negative Split L\_\DeltaViewTiming.com
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52 28:02.71 9:01.6
54 -36 29:12.33  9:24.0
:06 34:53.03 11:13.7
137 39:49.08 12:49.0
55 42:25.45 13:39.3
58 -102 46:13.47 14:52.7
30 -124 46:56.71 15:06.6
28 49:44.01 16:00.5
146 28:15.23 9:05.6
05 29:13.84 9:24.5
28 30:11.92 9:43.2

39:53.41 12:50.4
12 45:22.96 14:36.4
15 47:45.99 15:22.5

54:31.80 17:33.1
15 25:16.79 8:08.2
22 27:14.48 8:46.1
12 -22 28:00.85 9:01.0
55 28:53.99 9:18.1
13 29:00.55 9:20.2
:49 29:11.42 9:23.7
52 -136 37:27.07 12:03.3
09 -69 39:09.98 12:36.4
04 40:56.10 13:10.5
16 42:11.30 13:34.7

42:47.15 13:46.3
23 -70 45:35.91 14:40.6
:03 29:41.77 9:33.5
35 36:59.92 11:54.5
147 39:39.31 12:45.8
07 44:36.20 14:21.4
35 45:26.18 14:37.5
:40 47:23.39 15:15.2
34 -51 28:16.52 9:06.1
33 30:12.91  9:43.5
13 34:28.33 11:05.7
24 -7 34:41.91 11:10.1

37:28.36 12:03.7
23 -22 28:23.06 9:08.2
14 -14 30:13.96 9:43.9
142 34:27.07 11:05.3
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Name

Tellie Cobos

Ginger Becker

Cristal Retana

Natalia Turner
Mari Porter

Randi Spence

Britthey Cook
Jennifer Lindsey

Alice Wilbanks

Leigh Liebmann
Caitlin Maloney
Melissa Cade
Lauren Sumner

Dawnya Ton
Cynthia Martinez

Liz Espinar

Sara Scherer
Aimee Dillingham
Melissa Dvorocsik
Ramona Armon
Sarah Mann

Niki Verardi

Amy Nash

Erika Downs

Holly Caperton
Chau Nguyen
Elizabeth Mooney
Allekebre Rose
Jyothi Panchakarla
Marilyn Cobbs
Marsha Beene

Michelle O'Rear
Andrea Grammer
Ali Franklin

Becky Brimmer
Patsy Allen
Bridgitte Clevenger
Christy Crawshaw

Barbara King
Sandra Keller

Traci Jones

51 Runners --- Average Time of
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Carrollton

Highland Village

Irving
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Dallas

(Age)

(45)

(38)

(27)

(12)
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Half Split Chip Time
10:07 +22 20:35.49
12:16 -16 24:15.83
12:21 +2 24:43.50
15:37 +147 33:41.55

42:22.41
13:31 +59 28:00.51
25:34 +68 52:15.68
29:33 +319 1:04:24.75
33:27 -35 1:06:18.64
14:33 +120 31:06.00
15:38 +197 34:33.15
15:38 +196 34:33.30
18:21 +73 37:54.63
13:24 +8 26:57.29
13:59 +49 28:47.26
14:33 +118 31:05.30

32:11.34
17:02 +3 34:05.70
17:25 +6 34:56.43
22:01 +65 45:07.52
22:45 -8 45:21.74
24:11 +40 49:02.27

51:36.82
12:43 +51 26:17.94
15:24 +97 32:24.85
17:36 +16 35:28.28
17:54 +111 37:38.08

39:24.10
22:53 -43 45:02.74
22:03 +120 46:06.40
25:35 +16 51:26.23
14:56 +8 29:59.15
16:12 +66 33:29.62
17:41 +18 35:38.66
17:55 +44 36:34.25
19:21 +135 40:57.76
20:07 +97 41:50.93

46:44.70
22:03 +18 44:23.37

54:35.47

29:36 +317 1:04:28.15
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Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 929 Jaime Cobos (M44) 1 M40-44 OA - 9:14 9:45 18:58.70 6:06.5 18.97 18:58.70 74.1%
2 805 John Burns (M21) 2 M20-24 02 9:23 10:35 19:57.95 6:25.6 19.95 19:57.95 64.9%
3 928 Tellie Cobos (F45) -F45 -49 oA - 10:07 10:29 20:35.49 6:37.7 20.58 20:35.49 77.6%
4 956 Devin Beazley (M48) M45-49 03 0.1 10:40 11:15 21:55.59 7:03.4 2192 21:55.68 66.2%
5 897 Bobby Barajas (M27) 4 M25-29 1st 11 11:34 11:38 23:12.08 7:28.1 23.20 23:13.18 55.6%
6 962 Ryan Parker (M36) 5 M35-39 1st 10.8 12:06 11:44 -22 23:49.70 7:40.2 23.82 24:00.51 55.6%
7 891 Dorian Villegas (M33) M30-34 1st 0.5 12:06 12:10 24:15.35 7:48.4 2425 24:15.81 53.8%
8 898 Ginger Becker (F38) -F35 -39 02 3.8 12:16 12:.00 -16 24:15.83 7:48.6 24.25 24:19.68 62.4%
9 919 Raul Serrano (M32) 7 M30-34 2nd 0.7 12:20 12:14 -6 24:33.89 7:54.4 2455 24:3456 52.9%
10 875 Cristal Retana (F27) -F25—29 03 0.2 12:21 12:23 24:43.50 7:57.5 2472 24:43.72 59.9%
11 865 Jonathan Myers (M35) 8 M35-39 2nd 3.0 13:03 11:59 -64 25:01.60 8:03.3 25.02 25:04.60 52.7%
12 916 Fabian Rios (M50) 9 M50-54 1st 12:15 13:02 25:16.79 8:08.2 25.27 25:16.79 58.3%
13 840 Shawn Himes (M33) 10 M30-34  3rd 12:43 13:22 26:04.38 8:23.5 26.07 26:04.38 50.1%
14 825 Erika Downs (F37) -F35—39 1st 2.0 12:43 13:35 26:17.94 8:27.9 26.28 26:19.92 57.3%
15 967 Joe Mascow (M24) 11 M20-24  1st 5.5 13:42 12:36 -66 26:18.42 8:28.0 26.30 26:23.92 49.0%
16 885 Dawnya Ton (F30) -F30—34 1st 6.1 13:24 13:33 26:57.29 8:40.6 26.95 27:03.37 54.9%
17 960 Chris Lilly (M51) 12 M50-54  2nd 13:22 13:52 27:14.48 8:46.1 27.23 27:14.48 54.6%
18 878 Fred Simms (M53) 13 M50-54  3rd 1.3 14:12 13:49 -22 28:00.85 9:01.0 28.00 28:02.16 53.9%
19 880 Randi Spence (F24) -F20—24 1st 5.0 13:31 14:30 28:00.51 9:00.9 28.00 28:05.49 52.8%
20 955 Michael Arnett (M41) 14 M40-44  1st 3.2 12:52 15:10 28:02.71 9:01.6 28.03 28:05.92 49.0%
21 948 Larry Branch (M45) 15 M45-49 1st - 12:46 15:30 28:15.23 9:05.6 28.25 28:15.23 50.2%
22 856 Richard Maas (M60) 16 M60-64  1st 1.9 14:34 13:43 -51 28:16.52 9:06.1 28.27 28:18.46 56.7%
23 858 Larry McCarty (M72) 17 M70+ 1st 4.5 14:23 14:00 -22 28:23.06 9:08.2 28.38 28:27.58 63.7%
24 924 Cynthia Martinez (F31) -F30—34 2nd 5.7 13:59 14:48 28:47.26 9:16.0 28.78 28:52.92 51.5%
25 914 Theresa Mullins (F55) -F55 59 1st 8.3 14:31 14:16 -15 28:47.42 9:16.0 28.78 28:55.71 62.7%
26 908 Nathanael Halby (M31) M30-34 4th  10.0 14:30 14:18 -12 28:47.24 9:15.9 28.78 28:57.27 45.0%
27 906 Edwin Fuller (M53) 19 M50-54 4th 47 13:55 14:59 28:53.99 9:18.1 28.88 28:58.69 52.3%
28 959 John Smith (M29) 20 M25-29 2nd 10.8 14:45 14:05 -40 28:50.87 9:17.1 28.83 29:01.68 44.8%
29 848 Christopher King (M50) 21 M50-54 5th 3.6 14:13 14:48 29:00.55 9:20.2 29.00 29:04.17 50.8%
30 909 Charles King (M43) 22 M40-44 2nd 24 14:54 14:18 -36 29:12.33 9:24.0 29.20 29:14.73 47.8%
31 852 Fred Lacey (M46) 23 M45-49 2nd 16.9 14:05 15:08 29:13.84 9:245 29.22 29:30.78 48.9%
32 809 Johnny Cisneros (M51) 24 M50-54 6th 20.2 13:49 15:22 29:11.42 9:23.7 29.18 29:31.64 50.9%
33 819 Glen Davis (M57) 25 M55-59  1st 3.8 14:03 15:39 29:41.77 9:33.5 29.68 29:45.62 52.6%
34 w Claude Taylor (M48) 26 M45-49 3rd 14 14:28 15:44 30:11.92 9:43.2 30.18 30:13.36 48.1%
35 930 Michael Sullivan (M61) 27 M60-64 2nd 2.6 14:33 15:40 30:12.91 9:43.5 30.20 30:15.48 53.6%
36 869 Michelle O'Rear (F44) -F40 44 1st 17.3 14:56 15:04 29:59.15 9:39.1 29.98 30:16.44 52.8%
37 838 Victor Hegemann (M73) 28 M70+ 2nd 4.2 15:14 15:00 -14 30:13.96 9:43.9 30.22 30:18.13 60.7%
38 882 Lori Swindal (F51) -F50-54 1st 34 14:43 16:03 30:46.07 9:54.2 30.77 30:49.43 55.7%
39 905 Liz Espinar (F32) -F30—34 3rd 54 14:33 16:32 31:05.30 10:00.4 31.08 31:10.66 47.7%
40 910 Leigh Liebmann (F28) -F25-29 1st 4.7 14:33 16:33 31:06.00 10:00.6 31.10 31:10.66 47.6%
41 932 Sara Scherer (F34) -F30-34 4th  14.2 32:11.34 10:21.6 32.18 32:25.55 46.3%
42 R Holly Caperton (F35) -F35—39 2nd 2.6 15:24 17:01 32:24.85 10:26.0 32.40 32:27.42 46.1%
43 902 Beth Cholerton (F52) -F50-54 2nd 3.6 32:29.84 10:27.6 32.48 32:33.41 53.4%
44 951 Kevin Browder (M24) 29 M20-24 2nd 123 16:17 16:14 -3 32:31.54 10:28.1 32.52 32:43.89 39.7%
45 944 James Hall (M27) 30 M25-29 3rd 36 16:19 16:37 32:56.58 10:36.2 32.93 33:00.14 39.2%
Positive Split Timing provided by: 9/14/2013
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46 837 Andrea Grammer (F43) -F40-44 2nd  10.8 16:12 17:18 33:29.62 10:46.8 33.48 33:40.43 46.8%
47 888 Natalia Turner (F12) -F01-14 lst 15:37 18:05 33:41.55 10:50.7 33.68 33:41.55 48.3%
48 889 Georgeann Tyler (F59) -F55-59 2nd 6.6 16:26 17:16 33:41.64 10:50.7 33.68 33:48.22 56.6%
49 821 Aimee Dillingham (F32) -F30-34 5th 117 17:02 17:04 34:05.70 10:58.4 34.08 34:17.40 43.5%
50 939 Chris Trevethick (M21) 31 M20-24 3rd 4.8 16:44 17:34 34:17.98 11:02.4 34.28 34:22.74 37.8%
51 866 Dick Myers (M70) 32 M70+ 3rd 8.6 16:42 17:45 34:27.07 11:05.3 34.45 34:35.71 51.2%
52 895 Melissa Cade (F27) -F25-29 2nd 9.2 15:38 18:55 34:33.30 11:07.3 34.55 34:42.51 42.8%
53 957 Caitlin Maloney (F27) -F25-29 3rd 10.2 15:38 18:55 34:33.15 11:07.3 34.55 34:43.36 42.8%
54 834 Hal Gillespie (M65) 33 M65-69 1st 7.4 17:24 17:18 -7 34:41.91 11:10.1 34.68 34:49.27 48.3%
55 824 Glenn Dotson (M60) 34 M60-64 3rd 28.2 16:13 18:16 34:28.33 11:05.7 34.47 34:56.52 46.5%
56 923 Sean Cassidy (M44) 35 M40-44  3rd 10.2 17:06 17:47 34:53.03 11:13.7 34.88 35:03.25 40.3%
57 827 Melissa Dvorocsik (F34) -F30-34 6th 11.0 17:25 17:31 34:56.43 11:14.8 34.93 35:07.41 42.7%
58 868 Chau Nguyen (F38) -F35-39 4th 91 17:36 17:52 35:28.28 11:25.0 35.47 35:37.41 42.7%
59 933 Ali Franklin (F40) -F40-44 3rd 119 17:41 17:58 35:38.66 11:28.4 35.63 35:50.54 43.0%
60 822 Josh Dillingham (M33) 36 M30-34 5th 117 17:10 18:41 35:51.72 11:32.6 35.85 36:03.41 36.4%
61 912 Charles Moore (M25) 37 M25-29  4th 13 15:46 20:19 36:05.21 11:36.9 36.08 36:06.51 35.7%
62 945 Bryan Floyd (M28) 38 M25-29 5th 3.2 17:24 19:10 36:33.81 11:46.1 36.55 36:36.98 35.3%
63 953 Rayford Williams (M29) 39 M25-29 6th 3.2 17:52 18:42 36:34.03 11:46.2 36.57 36:37.25 35.3%
64 966 Becky Brimmer (F44) -F40-44 4th 6.9 17:55 18:39 36:34.25 11:46.3 36.57 36:41.19 43.3%
65 954 John Brown (M33) 40 M30-34 6th - 17:44 19:01 36:44.71 11:49.6 36.73 36:44.71 35.5%
66 922 Lee Roy Tipton (M55) 41 M55-59 2nd 5.2 17:35 19:25 36:59.92 11:54.5 36.98 37:05.16 41.5%
67 807 Troy Carter (M52) 42 M50-54 7th  13.3 19:52 17:36 -136  37:27.07 12:03.3 37.45 37:40.35 40.0%
68 826 Gregory Dvorocsik (M35) 43 M35-39 3rd 115 19:06 18:24 -41 37:29.91 12:04.2 37.48 37:41.39 35.1%
69 800 Randy Adair (M66) 44 M65-69 2nd  13.2 37:28.36 12:03.7 37.47 37:41.60 45.2%
70 862 Elizabeth Mooney (F36) -F35-39 S5th 9.4 17:54 19:44 37:38.08 12:06.8 37.63 37:47.50 39.9%
71 881 Lauren Sumner (F29) -F25-29 4th  16.9 18:21 19:34 37:54.63 12:12.1 37.90 38:11.53 39.0%
72 970 Christian Turner (M10) 45 MO01-14 1lst 0.2 17:39 20:39 38:18.44 12:19.8 38.30 38:18.59 41.2%
73 828 Darryl Essex (M54) 46 M50-54  8th 1.0 20:09 19:01 -69 39:09.98 12:36.4 39.15 39:10.97 38.9%
74 942 Kenneth Lee (M32) 47 M30-34 7th - 18:57 20:14 39:11.34 12:36.8 39.18 39:11.34 33.2%
75 876 Allekebre Rose (F35) -F35-39 6th 8.6 39:24.10 12:40.9 39.40 39:32.68 38.0%
76 950 Jon Spence (M47) 48 M45-49  4th 39:53.41 12:50.4 39.88 39:53.41 36.1%
77 811 Jason Clevenger (M43) 49 M40-44 4th 7.6 19:37 20:12 39:49.08 12:49.0 39.82 39:56.65 35.1%
78 841 Larry Holmes (M55) 50 M55-59 3rd 18.6 19:47 19:52 39:39.31 12:45.8 39.65 39:57.91 38.7%
79 97 Anel Ryan (F58) -F55-59 3rd 7.4 19:51 20:57 40:47.93 13:07.9 40.78 40:55.31 46.1%
80 803 Jackie Brainerd (F58) -F55-59 4th 6.3 20:21 20:37 40:58.50 13:11.3 40.97 41:04.81 45.9%
81 896 Patsy Allen (F40) -F40-44 5th 10.7 19:21 21:36 40:57.76 13:11.1 40.95 41:08.51 37.4%
82 m Bridgitte Clevenger (F41) -F40-44 6th 7.0 20:07 21:44 41:50.93 13:28.2 41.83 41:57.89 36.9%
83 820 David Davis (M54) 51 M50-54 9th 723 20:04 20:52 40:56.10 13:10.5 40.93 42:08.44 37.2%
84 894 Jacey Yow (F51) -F50-54 3rd 8.4 20:18 21:56 42:14.71 13:35.8 42.23 42:23.15 40.6%
85 874 Mari Porter (F14) -F01-14 2nd 1.6 42:22.41 13:38.3 42.37 42:24.05 37.1%
86 938 Ricky Ortega (M51) 52 M50-54 10th 17.6 20:16 21:55 42:11.30 13:34.7 42.18 42:28.87 35.2%
87 920 Jason Smith (M41) 53 M40-44 5th 4.1 13:55 28:31 42:25.45 13:39.3 42.42 42:29.58 32.4%
88 949 Michael Bell (M50) 54 M50-54 11th 13.0 42:47.15 13:46.3 42.78 43:00.11 34.5%
89 946 Joshua Latimer (M25) 55 M25-29 7th  12.6 20:30 22:22 42:51.35 13:47.6 42.85 43:03.92 30.1%
90 943 Sean Robbins (M27) 56 M25-29 8th 4.2 21:18 22:18 43:35.91 14:02.0 43.58 43:40.08 29.6%
91 941 Daniel Ruiz (M22) 57 M20-24 4th 0.3 21:24 22:23 43:46.98 14:05.5 43.77 43:47.27 29.5%
92 952 Benjamin Johnson (M20) 58 M20-24 5th 0.1 20:33 23:15 43:47.75 14:05.8 43.78 43:47.89 29.8%
93 849 Barbara King (F49) -F45-49 1st 18.2 22:03 22:21 44:23.37 14:17.3 44.38 44:4155 37.6%
Positive Split 9/14/2013

/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:
ﬁ\

DeltaviewTiming.com
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818 Doyal Darter (M59) 59 M55-59 4th 116 22:07 22:29 44:36.20 14:21.4 44.60 44:47.79 35.6%
872 Jyothi Panchakarla (F39) -F35-39 7th 8.7 22:53 22:10 -43 45:02.74 14:29.9 45.03 45:11.40 33.8%
801 Ramona Armon (F30) -F30-34 7th  26.0 22:.01 23:06 45:07.52 14:31.5 45.12 45:33.51 32.8%
903 Jerry Crayton (M58) 60 M55-59 S5th 9.3 22:35 22:51 45:26.18 14:37.5 45.43 45:35.46 34.7%
832 Jimmy Davis (M45) 61 M45-49 5th 135 21:12 24:11 45:22.96 14:36.4 45.37 45:36.47 31.2%
857 Sarah Mann (F30) -F30-34 8th 16.5 22:45 22:37 -8 45:21.74 14:36.0 45.35 45:38.22 32.6%
886 William Turner (M51) 62 M50-54 12th 28.2 23:23 22:13 -70 45:35.91 14:40.6 45.58 46:04.09 32.6%
968 Colby Johnson (M43) 63 M40-44 6th 0.3 23:58 22:16 -102 46:13.47 14:52.7 46.22 46:13.82 30.2%
812 Marilyn Cobbs (F38) -F35-39 8th 249 22:03 24:03 46:06.40 14:50.4 46.10 46:31.33 32.9%
947 Luis Duran (M32) 64 M30-34 8th - 22:48 23:59 46:46.96 15:03.5 46.77 46:46.96 27.8%
940 Reginald Williams (M42) 65 M40-44 7th 1.9 24:30 22:26 -124 46:56.71 15:06.6 46.93 46:58.64 29.5%
816 Christy Crawshaw (F40) -F40-44 7th  16.6 46:44.70 15:02.7 46.73 47:01.33 32.8%
817 Cindy Crawshaw (F70) -F70+ st 17.0 23:10 23:42 46:51.31 15:04.9 46.85 47:08.33 48.1%
965 Frank Dean (M57) 66 M55-59 6th 7.2 23:40 23:44 47:23.39 15:15.2 47.38 47:30.63 33.0%
934 Brad Wilson (M49) 67 M45-49 6th 12.6 23:15 24:31 47:45.99 15:22.5 47.75 47:58.60 30.6%
890 Niki Verardi (F30) -F30-34 9th 247 24:11 24:51 49:02.27 15:47.0 49.03 49:26.96 30.2%
969 Quan Williams (M42) 68 M40-44 8th 0.3 24:28 25:16 49:44.01 16:00.5 49.73 49:44.30 27.9%
823 Joann Donovan (F65) -F65-69 1st 9.3 50:47.40 16:20.9 50.78 50:56.65 41.0%
802 Marsha Beene (F36) -F35-39 9th 149 25:35 25:51 51:26.23 16:33.4 51.43 51:41.11 29.2%
937 Amy Nash (F34) -F30-34 loth 245 51:36.82 16:36.8 51.60 52:01.32 28.9%
936 Janice Webb (F53) -F50-54 4th  26.9 26:03 25:33 -30 51:35.55 16:36.4 51.58 52:02.48 34.1%
815 Brittney Cook (F24) -F20-24 2nd 15.7 25:34 26:42 52:15.68 16:49.3 52.25 52:31.33 28.3%
831 Chad Foster (M37) 69 M35-39 4th 205 26:13 27:05 53:18.55 17:09.5 53.30 53:39.00 25.0%
847 Steven Keller (M46) 70 M45-49 7th  13.1 54:31.80 17:33.1 54.52 54:44.94 26.2%
846 Sandra Keller (F48) -F45-49 2nd  12.2 54:35.47 17:34.3 54.58 54:47.65 30.2%
899 Chris Bolds (M28) 71 M25-29 9th 2.7 31:38 28:23 -195 1:00:00.53 19:18.9 60.001:00:03.27 21.5%
850 Will Kinmon (M34) 72 M30-34 9th 229 32:43 26:58 -345 59:41.21 19:12.7 59.681:00:04.08 22.0%
884 Kenny Thomas (M24) 73 M20-24 6th 224 30:44 29:31 -73 1:00:15.02 19:23.6 60.251:00:37.39 21.4%
854 Jennifer Lindsey (F23) -F20-24 3rd 21.8 29:33 34:52 1:04:24.75 20:43.9 64.401:04:46.58 23.0%
845 Traci Jones (F46) -F45-49 3rd  20.1 29:36 34:52 1:04:28.15 20:45.0 64.471:04:48.28 25.0%
860 Montana Mclintire (M20) 74 M20-24 7th  21.1 33:27 32:52 -35 1:06:19.51 21:20.9 66.321:06:40.57 19.7%
892 Alice Wilbanks (F21) -F20-24 4th  23.0 33:27 32:52 -35 1:06:18.64 21:20.6 66.301:06:41.60 22.3%

Average Finish Time:  37:52 Average Age Grade: ~ 42.20%
Positive Split 9/14/2013

/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:
ﬁ A

DeltaviewTiming.com



